

Redg. No. N.E. 207

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. V. Alzawi, Monday, 9th August, 1976, Sravana 18, S.E. 1898, Issue No. 23

OFFICE ORDER NO 105/76

No. LDC. 1/ESST/16-71/60, the 13th July '76. In the interest of Public Services, the Executive Committee of the Lakher District Council is pleased to allow Shri, J. Nyuhra, Secretary to the District Council to take the official charges of the Secretary, Executive Committee, Lakher District Council vice Shri, P. Beiha on tour, in addition to his normal duties.

The Executive Committee of the Lakher District Council is further pleased to allow Shri, J. Nyuhra to act as Drawing and Disbursing officer under the same Council.

This Order takes effect from the 7th July, 1976 on which date Shri, J. Nyuhra over takes charges vide U.O. NO LOC 3/ESST/75-77 5.7.76 and till further released by Shri, P. Beiha.

S. Hiato
Chief Executive Member,
Lakher District Council, Saiha